
PlaceAngler 1 Angler 2 Total Wt. Prize

1 Joe Beebee Dylan Jebousek 18.75 $2,500.00 

2 Gary Conner Dane Howard 18.21 $1,220.00 

3 Colby Bryant Wesley Baxley 16.21 $800.00

4 Garrett Pierce Cody Hall 15.51 $520.00

5 Rob Benyo Carll Mattio 14.59 $440.00

6 Bo Brown David Perciful 13.94 $380.00

7 Cauy Overton Cary Overton 13.81 $300.00

8 Kyle Nitschke Russell Cecil 13.17 $220.00

9 Tim Carlson Evan Carlson 12.81 $160.00

10 Steve Lee n/a 12.12
All Out Hooking 
tackle pack

PlaceAngler 1 Angler 2 Total Wt. Prize

1 Rob Benyo Carll Mattio 7.93 $720.00 

2 Joe Beebee Dylan Jebousek 7.61 $420.00 

3 Gary Conner Dane Howard 7.57 $320.00 

4 David Nichols Justin Nichols 7.20 $200.00 

5 Tim Carlson Evan Carlson 6.98 $100.00 

Big Bass 44 @ $40 =$1,760.00

CONROEBASS Summer Series # 2                                         
July 15th, 2023



# Angler 1 Angler 2 # Fish Big Bass Total Wt.
1 Joe Beebee Dylan Jebousek 3 7.61 18.75
2 Gary Conner Dane Howard 3 7.57 18.21
3 Bryant Baxley 3 6.01 d 16.21
4 Garrett Pierce n/a 3 6.23 d 15.51
5 Rob Benyo Carll Mattio 3 7.93 14.59
6 Bo Brown David Perciful 3 5.53 13.94
7 Cauy Overton Cary Overton 3 5.06 13.81
8 Kyle Nitschke Russell Cecil 3 4.92 13.17
9 Tim Carlson Evan Carlson 3 6.98 12.81
10 Steve Lee Barry Dewberry 3 6.22 12.12
11 Johnson Lane 3 5.72 11.85
12 Mason Hoke Collin Kelly 2 dead 3 6.74 10.57
13 Zorn Singleton 3 10.36
14 Haworth Pinnell 3 10.34
15 Bozarth Schubert 3 5.00 10.33
16 Brooks Leonard Collin Bode 3 4.51 9.99
17 Dillon Dowdell Logan Beverung 3 4.27 9.84
18 Aaron Self Brandon Sheridan 3 9.80
19 Goss Goss 3 9.46
20 Gabe Alanis n/a 3 9.33
21 Mark Roach Ruben Martinez 3 4.03 9.32
22 Smith Reeves 3 9.09
23 Gilbert Ornelas, Jr. Logan Ornelas 3 9.06
24 Mike Mrazek Knox Hitt 3 9.05
25 Bryce Wegman Jason Branham 3 8.93
26 Chris Wilkerson Jackson Wilkerson 3 8.58
27 Ronnie Wagner John Stephenson 3 8.57
28 Bryan Allen Brian Allen 2 4.85 8.14
29 kade Beall Shane Padgett 3 8.00
30 Josh Ware Rick Stewart 3 7.98
31 David Nichols Justin Nichols 1 7.20 7.20
32 Curtis Jordan Chris Bush 3 7.16
33 Jeffreys Rosenbaum 3 6.47
34 Roy Maddox Billy Maddox 2 4.68
35 Jeff Vance Daryl Stewart 1 4.66 4.66
36 Bobby Shearfield Sean Snyder
37 Jay Bensema
38 Baney Little
39 Peter Bourgeois ck n/a
40 Campbell Ferraro
41 Corey Schaubert n/a
42 Kameron Dilks Kevin Dilks
43 Brown Brown
44 Cooper Thor Hunter Bishop
45 Mike Needham Corey Kizer
46 Beau Grantham Sam Grantham
47 Patrick Shafer Jacob Taylor
48 Brad Lanier n/a


